11/7/23, 10:38 PM

Actions

M|

FD-21-11-6309

2

11/09/2021

12/21/2021

01/25/2022 05/30/2023

Type

Permit Description

***FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM* * *
**CHANGE OF CONT FROM BL-16-02-
2424** COMM INTERIOR ALTERATIONS,
NEW REAR DOORS, ROOFTOP EQUIP
GUARD/SCREEN $55,000 REVISION-
RV17051666- CHANGE OF ARCHITECT &
ADDING NEW STOREFRONT TO SCOPE OF
WORK ***INSPECTIONS UNDER THIS

PERMIT* * *

FIRE HOOD SYSTEM/FIRE
SUPPRESSION SYSTEM

Status

Permit Ad

Applicant

Owner

Actions

dress

stop work

382 MIRACLE MILE CORAL GABLES FL 33134-5820

GREAT HORIZON CONTRACTORS CORP Owner N

VIENTO UNO INC C/O INTERINVESTMENTS REALTY

PERMIT
PROCESSING

PERMIT
PROCESSING

PERMIT
PROCESSING

PERMIT
PROCESSING

PERMIT
PROCESSING

CASHIER

INSPECTION

INSPECTION

https://edenweb.coralgables.com/Default.asp?Mode=0OpenByKey&Key=ESMPRMTR.PERMIT ID%3D320076&Build=PM.pmPermit.Actions

applaccept -
APPLICATION
ACCEPTANCE

calc fees2 -
CALCULATE
FEES

apfire - FIRE
APPLICATION
REVIEW

apfire - FIRE
APPLICATION
REVIEW

prmech -
MECHANICAL
PLAN REVIEW

collect -
COLLECT FEES

fdht - FIRE
HOOD TEST

fdht - FIRE
HOOD TEST

jpino

rnance

rnance

rnance

mreboiro

iwebuser

aramos

11/09/2021

12/15/2021

11/10/2021

12/01/2022

11/10/2021

12/21/2021

11/09/2021

12/21/2021

11/10/2021

01/25/2022

12/01/2022

COMPLETED

COMPLETED

REJECTED

APPROVED

APPROVED

REJECTED

NEED TO PROVIDE SEPERATION
BETWEEN THE FRYERS AND THE
RANGE EITHER BY SPACING OR A
BAFFLE PLATE.

Inspector Comments: Contractor not
on site 10:17 am A. Ramos 12/1/2022
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