11/7/23, 10:38 PM Actions



**Home Citizen Services** 

**Business Services** 

**Back to Coral Gables.com** 

**Permits and Inspections: Actions** 

Logon

**Final** 

Help

**Contact** 

**A** 🕝 🦫

FD-21-11-6309

Applied 11/09/2021

Approved Is: 12/21/2021 01/2

**Issued** 01/25/2022

**Expires** 05/30/2023

Type FIRE HOOD SYSTEM/FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM

Status stop work

Permit Description

PERMIT\*\*\*

Permit Address 382 MIRACLE MILE CORAL GABLES FL 33134-5820

\*\*\*FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM\*\*\*

\*\*CHANGE OF CONT FROM BL-16-022424\*\* COMM INTERIOR ALTERATIONS,
NEW REAR DOORS, ROOFTOP EQUIP
GUARD/SCREEN \$55,000 REVISIONRV17051666- CHANGE OF ARCHITECT &
ADDING NEW STOREFRONT TO SCOPE OF
WORK \*\*\*INSPECTIONS UNDER THIS

Applicant  $\,$  GREAT HORIZON CONTRACTORS CORP Owner N  $\,$ 

Owner VIENTO UNO INC C/O INTERINVESTMENTS REALTY

Viewing Actions			< Select the information you would like to view.			
Group	Action	Approver	Start Date	Comp'd Date	Comp'd Code	Comment
PERMIT PROCESSING	applaccept - APPLICATION ACCEPTANCE	jpino		11/10/2021	COMPLETED	
PERMIT PROCESSING	calc fees2 - CALCULATE FEES	rnance		12/21/2021	COMPLETED	
PERMIT PROCESSING	apfire - FIRE APPLICATION REVIEW	rnance	11/09/2021	11/09/2021	REJECTED	NEED TO PROVIDE SEPERATION BETWEEN THE FRYERS AND THE RANGE EITHER BY SPACING OR A BAFFLE PLATE.
PERMIT PROCESSING	apfire - FIRE APPLICATION REVIEW	rnance	12/15/2021	12/21/2021	APPROVED	
PERMIT PROCESSING	prmech - MECHANICAL PLAN REVIEW	mreboiro	11/10/2021	11/10/2021	APPROVED	
CASHIER	collect - COLLECT FEES	iwebuser		01/25/2022		
INSPECTION	fdht - FIRE HOOD TEST					
INSPECTION	fdht - FIRE HOOD TEST	aramos	12/01/2022	12/01/2022	REJECTED	Inspector Comments: Contractor not on site 10:17 am A. Ramos 12/1/2022

The City's online services are protected with an **SSL encryption certificate**. For technical assistance, please call 305-569-2448 (8am-5pm, M-F).